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The Bourne
Book Sale

Thursday 18th January 2018
At The Bourne Auction Rooms

Sale commences at 6pm

Wednesday 17th 10am-4pm
& Saleday 8.30am-10am.

Bid online or simply watch the sale live at

All enquiries to John Ireland MRICS or Colin Young MRICS on 01778 422686
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936.
Bonanni (Filipo).
Numismata Summorum
Pontificum Templi Vaticani
Fanricum Indicantia ... second
edition, 88 engraved plates
including folding engraved
plan plus addition 23 plates
not called for in collation
bound in at rear, engraved
cartouche to title, repair to
foot of half title, end papers
replaced, contemporary
vellum, book plate on front
pastedown, folio, Rome,
D.A.Herculis, 1700.
£1500-2000

937.
Stark (James) and J W
Robberds.
Scenery of the Rivers of Norfolk
...., engraved plated throughout,
good impressions with generous
margins, a little light foxing,
mostly peripheral, contemporary
half calf, top board detached,
folio, Norwich, 1834; and another
vol of facsimilie plates from the
same, (2).
£100-200

938.
Blackwall (John).
A History of the Spiders of Great
Britain and Ireland, hand
coloured plates, contemporary
half calf, lacking spine, folio, Ray
Society, 1861.
£300-400

930.
Game.- Darton (William).
Learning in Sport A Newly
Invented Game To Promote
Improvement And Amuse a
Friendly Party, engraved
segmented linen-backed board,
hand painted, light soiling,
contained in slip case, c.40cm x
50cm.
£80-120

931.
Atlas.-
A manuscript atlas bearing the
name F. Emeris to label entirely
written in copper plate hand with
hand drawn maps coloured in
outline, oblong folio,
contemporary half calf over
patterned boards, n.d. [c.????].
£300-400

932.
Tenniel (Sir John).
A suite of 46 proof plates on
India paper featuring political
satire intended for publication
in Fun; and a single loose book
illustration.
£600-800

933.
Lincolnshire.- Saxilby. -
A Gill Indenture relating to land
in the Parish of Saxilby with
c.10cm wax seal, mostly intact and
contained in can along with six
other nineteenth century
indentures, one framed and
glazed and an auction catalogue
related to the 1838 disposal of a
large estate in Saxilby, (8).
£100-200

924.
Miniature books.- A 1785
almanack,
fine morocco binding with slip
case, tooled in gilt; The Bijou
Comic Album [n.d]; and another,
(3).
£200-300

925.
Millais (John Guille).
British Deer and Their Horns,
facsimile edition, one of 250,
publisher’s cloth, 1982.
£40-60

926.
Michie (John Grant, Rev.).
The Records of Invercauld
MDXLVIII, frontispiece, binding
of Spalding Gentleman’s Society,
4to, Aberdeen, MCMI.
£60-80

927.
Blew (William C.A.).
The Noble Science A Few
General Ideas of Fox-Hunting,
2 vol in 1, lithographed plates
finished by hand, tissue
guards, t.e.g., contemporary
crushed morocco over boards,
8vo, 1911.
£80-120

928.
Victorian plates and book
illustrations,
contained in two portfolios, and a
19thC map.
£60-80

929.
Newspaper. - Stamford
Mercury, complete.
complete.
£60-80

934.
Born (Ignaz Edler von).
Testacea Musei Caesarei
Vindobonensid ..., engraved
vignette title ad numerous
head and tail pieces, 18
engraved plates of shells by
Schtz or J.Adam after Fr.
Fuxeder, 36 illustrations of
shells, all engraved by Schtz,
C. Conti and others, [Nissen
ZBI 470], folio, Vienna, J.P.
Kraus, 1780.
£600-800

935.
Illustrated. - 3 facsimile
illustrated vols Fauna &
Flora;
Thornton’s Temple of Floral,
Gould’s Tropical Birds and
Redoute’s Roses.
£40-60
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944.
Monographs and general
works on British Flora and
Fauna,
some illustrated, (3 shelves).
£80-120

945.
New Naturalist Series.
22 vol, No’s 44, 38, 20, 24, 46, 14,
19, 1, 11,15, 16, 7, 21, 5, 8, 10, 3, 4,
58, most first editions, publisher’s
cloth, dust jackets, 8vo, 1945-75.
£200-300

946.
Victorian part works
including Hogarth,
Earl of Beconsfield and
Shakespeare, publisher’s cloth,
and a small shelf of mixed general
literature, (qty).
£40-60

947.
Wilson (Thomas, ed.).
The Holy Bible .. 3 vol, crushed
morocco, boards detached, Bath,
1785; and another, theological, (4).
£40-60

948.
Blomfield (Rev.E.).
A General View of the World, 2
vol., cartouche on title, folding
maps and engraved plates
throughout, contemporary calf,
rubbed and worn at extremities,
4to, Bungay, 1806.
£100-150

949.
Bible.-
English Book of Common
Prayer, lacking title [n.d.];
bound with [J.S.]. The
Genealogies Recorded in the
Sacred Scripture according to
Every Family and Tribe, 1634;
bound with Old Testament,
lacking title [n.d.]; bound with
The New Testament of our
Lord and Saviour JesusChrist
..., R.Barker, 1634; bound with
The Whole Book of Psalmes;
Collected into English Meeter
by Thomas Sternhold, John
Hopkins and Others ... 1634,
contemporary blind stamped
calf, polished, worn at
extremities, spines cracked,
spine ends lost, clasps, 8vo,
contained in lidded
compartmentalised box with
three Victorian prayer books.
£300-400

950.
Dickens (Charles) Works.
Authentic Edition, (19 vol only of
21), contemporary cloth, t.e.g.,
others uncut, 8vo, [n.d.].
£60-80

951.
[Middleton (Thomas
Fanshawe)]
THE COUNTRY SPECTATOR ex-
libris with Gainsborough Library
label on front pastedown and
stamps throughout, contemporary
half calf, worn, top board
detached, 8vo, Gainsborough,
1793.
£40-60

952.
Bell (Henry Nugent)
THE HUNTINGDON PEERAGE,
FIRST EDITION, 2 engraved
plates, contemporary half calf
over patterned boards, 4to, 1820
£40-60

939.
Yarrell (William).
A History of British Birds, 3
vol plus supplement vol,
chromolithographed plates in
supplement, half calf, 8vo,
1843 and 1845.
£80-120

940.
Bewick (Thomas).
A General History of
Quadrupeds, first edition, wood-
engraved title vignette,
illustrations and tail-pieces,
contemporary calf, joints cracked,
rubbed, [Roscoe 1: Hugo 46], 8vo,
Newcastle Upon Tyne,
S.Hodgson, R. Beilby and T.
Bewick, 1790.
£150-200

941.
Woodward (S).
The History and Antiquities of
Norwich Castle, engraved plates,
some hand coloured in outline,
1836; and 4 other vols on Norfolk
Churches and church architecture,
publisher’s cloth, some dust
jackets, 8vo and 4to.
£80-120

942.
Norfolk.- Natural History.-
20 vol on fauna and floral of
Norfolk, publisher’s cloth and
boards, v.s., v.d.
£100-200

943.
Local Natural History Society
volumes,
ornithology and natural history,
Norfolk and Lincolnshire, (one
shelf circa 100+).
£40-60

953.
Gainsborough.-
FIRE BRIGADE CAPTAIN’S
REPORTS 2 ms diaries containing
hand-written reports July 1906-
Oct 1934, contemporary half calf,
4to (2)
£80-120

954.
Gainsborough.-
ACCOUNT BOOKS FOR THE
PARISH OF LAUGHTON
OVERSEERS OF THE POOR 2 ms
books containing hand-written
minutes and accounts September
1734 - April 1808, contemporary
reversed calf, 4to (2)
£100-150

955.
Allen (Thomas)
The History of the County of
Lincoln, 2 vol., engraved
frontispiece, 38 plates and 2 maps,
1 folding, ex-libris with stamps to
verso of plates, not affecting recto,
title vol. 2 torn with loss of date,
otherwise good solid binding
with only very light foxing, 4to,
Leeds, 1830
£60-80

956.
Greenwood (C. & J.)
Map of the County of Lincoln,
from an Actual Survey made in
the Years 1827 & 1828 large map
in 3 horizontal sections, with
decorative title at upper right and
a vignette view of Lincoln
Cathedral at lower left, engraved
map with original hand-
colouring, each section c.690 x
1545mm., or c.2035 x 1545mm.
overall if joined, dissected, linen-
backed, and edged in green silk,
with green endpanels on verso,
some offsetting, folding into
morocco book-style slipcase, gilt-
tooled and lettered, 4to,
Greenwood, Pringle & Co., 1830.
£300-400
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957.
Binding.- Schiller
(Friedrich)
[Pegasus im Joche] a ms.
version of the poem in ink bound
with plates from another
published work, fine crushed
morocco binding, elaborate git,
oblong 4to, n.d. [c.1840].
£200-300

958.
Polignac (Diane de)
Memoires sur la vie et le character
deÖ chromolithographed frontispiece,
tissue guard, contemporary calf,
spine gilt, 8vo, 1796.
£60-80

959.
[Philips (John)],
Cyder A Poem, two parts in one,
half title, engraved frontispiece,
fine contemporary panelled calf,
spine a little worn, 8vo, for J.
Tonson, 1708.
£80-120

960.
Baskerville Press.- Aesop.-
Select Fables of Esop and Other
FabulistsÖ engraved frontispiece
and vignettes, contemporary
sprinkled calf, 8vo, J. Baskerville,
Birmingham, 1764; and 2 others,
similar, Aesop’s Fables (3)
£60-80

961.
Evelyn (John)
Sylva, or a Discourse of Forest
Trees 3 parts in 1, second edition,
engraved armorial device on title,
engraved illustrations, one full-page,
errata leaf at end, contemporary fine
panelled calf, rebacked, ruled in gilt,
spine gilt, [Wing E3517; Keynes 41;
Henrey 133], folio, for J..Martyn and
J..Allestry, 1670.
£300-400

971.
Binding.- Aufrere (Anthony)
The Lockhart Papers 2 vol., half-
title, slightly foxed, contemporary
fine morocco binding ruled in gilt,
spine gilt, 4to, 1817.
£100-200

972.
Gregory (James)
Additional Memorial to the
Managers of the Royal Infirmary,
contemporary half calf, worn, 4to,
1803.
£100-200

973.
Read (Dr)
Chirurgorum Comes or The
Whole Practice of ChirurgeryÖ
endpapers replaced, contemporary
sprinkled calf, 8vo, E. Jones, 1687.
£200-300

974.
Moxon (Joseph)
Mechanick Exercises or the
Doctrine of Handy-Works,
second edition, 18 engraved
plates, contemporary sheep,
rebacked, 4to, J. Moxon, 1693.
£300-400
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962.
L’Estrange (Sir Roger)
Fables of Aesop and other
eminent mythologists...second
edition, engraved portrait
frontispiece, with engraved plate,
light finger-soiling, contemporary
ink ownership signature to title,
contemporary calf, rebacked and
recornered , worn, 4to, R.Sare, et
al, 1694.
£150-200

963.
L’Estrange (Sir Roger)
Fables of Aesop and other
eminent mythologists...FIRST
EDITION engraved portrait
frontispiece, with engraved plate,
light finger-soiling, contemporary
ink ownership signature to title,
contemporary calf, rebacked and
recornered, top board detached, worn,
[Wing A706], 4to, R.Sare, et al,
1692.
£150-200

964.
Herodian of Alexandria.-
Historie of Twenty Roman
Ceasars, additional engraved title,
slight marginal worming,
contemporary sheep ruled in blind,
12mo, H. Taunton, 1635.
£60-80

965.
[Anon].-
Heraldic Anomolies, 2vol., later
half calf over patterned boards, 8vo,
1823.
£20-40

966.
Pepys (Samuel)
Memoirs, 5 vol, second edition,
engraved portrait frontispieces and
plates, contemporary half morocco
over patterned boards, 8vo, 1828.
£40-60

967.
Beaumont (Francis)
and John Fletcher Fifty
Comedies and Tragedies second
collected edition, engraved
frontispiece portrait of Fletcher by
William Marshal, contemporary
sprinkled calf, slightly rubbed,
folio, [Wing B1582; Gregg III, p.
1018], J. Macock, 1679.
£200-300

968.
Gregory (James)
Review of the Proceedings of the
Royal College of
PhysiciansÖ1753-1804ÖSIGNED
BY THE AUTHOR TO TITLE,
contemporary morocco over boards,
rubbed at extremities, 4to,
Edinburgh, 1804.
£80-120

970.
Binding.- Grimaldi (Stacey)
Origines Genealogicae or The
Sources Whence English
Genealogies May Be TracedÖ ,
contemporary fine morocco binding
ruled in gilt, spine gilt, 4to, 1828.
£60-80

969.
Winter (George Simon)
Tractatio nova de re equaria, engraved title page, two printed title pages,
double-page table, and 35 plates only (of 37, lacking plates 1&2). engraved
title, contemporary armorial vellu, slightly soiled, rebacked with later
morocco, large 4to, Nuremberg, J. Andre & W. Endter, 1672.
£2000-4000
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975.
De Renneville (R A.C.)
A Collection Of Voyages
Undertaken By The Dutch East-
India Company, for the
improvement of Trade and
Navigation. Containing An
Account of several Attempts to
find out the North-East Passage,
and their Discoveries in the East-
Indies, and the South Seas FIRST
EDITION 10 engraved plates, 2 full
page, 8 folding, endpapers replaced,
near-contemporary panelled calf,
tooled in blind, 8vo, W. Freeman et al,
1703.
£300-400

976.
Goulard (Thomas)
A Treatise on the Effects and
Various Preparations of LeadÖfor
Different Chirurgical Disorders,
second edition, contemporary calf,
12mo, P. Elmsly, 1770.
£100-200

977.
Hartwig (G.)
Sea-Mosters and Sea-Birds, plates,
small 4to, 1892.
£20-40

978.
Doolittle (Thomas)
Earthquakes Explained and
Practically ImprovedÖ
contemporary sprinkled calf, 8vo, J.
Salisbury, 1693.
£200-300

979.
Beckmann (Prof.)
A Concise History of Ancient
Institutions, Inventions and
DiscoveriesÖ 2 vol., bookplates on
front pastedowns, contemporary calf
over cloth, 8vo, 1823.
£20-40

980.
Hooper (William)
Rational Recreations 4 vol., second
edition, 75 hand-coloured engraved
plates, contemporary calf, spines
worn, 8vo, L. Davis, J. Robson and
others, 1783-82.
£300-400

981.
De Ligne (Prince)
Memoires et Melanges
HistoriquesÖ 5 vol., later patterned
calf, gilt, loss to top of spine vol. 1,
8vo, Paris, 1827.
£20-40

982.
Braybroke (Richard, Lord, ed.)
Diary and Correspondence of
Samuel Pepys F.R.S., 4 vol.,
publisher’s cloth, 8vo, 1911.
£20-40

983.
Herodotus
A History translated by G
Rawlinson, 4 vol., ownership
inscription vol. 1, contemporary
morocco, spines gilt, 8vo, 1862.
£40-60

984.
Ovid (Naso Publius)
The Metamorphoses translated by
J. J. Howard, engraved frontispiece
vol. 1, engraved titles, contemporary
tree calf, gilt, 8vo, 1807.
£40-60

985.
Binding.- Addison (Joseph)
Richard Steele et al.
The Spectator 8 vol, engraved
vignettes on titles, contemporary
red morocco, spines gilt, 8vo,
C.Bathurst; W.Strahan et al,
1775.
£300-400

986.
Le Sage (Alain René)
The Adventures of Gil Blas de
Santillane translated by Tobias
Smollett, 3 vol., 15 engraved plates,
contemporary half calf over patterned
boards, 8vo, 1819.
£80-120

987.
Cervantes (Saavedra, Miguel
de)
Don Quixote de La Mancha
translated by Charles Jarvis, 3 vol.,
illustrated by Tony Johannot,
ownership stamp on endpapers,
contemporary morocco, blind-
stamped, gilt, some scuffing to spines
and boards, 8vo, 1837.
£80-120

988.
Fielding (Henry)
The Works...with an essay on his
life and genius, by Arthur
Murphy 10 vol., engraved portrait
frontispiece vol. 1, some later
Cruikshank plates tipped in,
contemporary morocco, spines
slightly scuffed, a few labels lacking,
8vo, 1821.
£80-120

989.
Chaucer (Geoffrey).-
Tyrwhitt (T., trans.)
The Canterbury Tales, 5 vol.,
engraved portrait frontispiece vol. 5,
light spotting to prelims, contemporary
calf over patterned boards, 8vo, 1822.
£40-60

990.
Spencer (Edmund)
The Poetical Works, 5 vol., light
spotting to prelims, contemporary
calf over patterned boards, 8vo, 1825.
£40-60

991.
[Marshall (William)]
Planting and Ornamental
Gardening; A Practical Treatise,
FIRST EDITION, half-title,
contemporary tree calf, spine gilt,
[Henrey 1228], for J.Dodsley, 1785.
£80-120

992.
Binding.- Verney (Frances
Parthenope)
Memoirs of the Verney Family
During the Civil War and
Memoirs of the Verney Family
from the Restoration to the
Revolution, 4vol.,bookplates on front
pastedown, engraved frontispieces
and plates, fine crushed morocco over
cloth by Sotheran, 8vo, 1892-1899.
£100-200

993.
Knapp (Andrew) and
William Baldwin
The Newgate Calendar... 4 vol.,
illustrations, occasional spotting,
contemporary half calf, 8vo, 1824-26
£80-120

994.
Pope (Alexander)
The Works 9 vol., 24 engraved
plates, titles printed in red and black
some browning and offsetting,
contemporary ink signatures and
bookplates on front pastedowns,
contemporary speckled calf, spines
gilt, a little rubbed at spine ends, 8vo,
J. and P. Knapton, H. Lintot, J. and
R. Tonson, and S. Draper, 1751.
£100-200

995.
[Tonson (Jacob & Richard)
The Guardian, 2 vol., engraved
frontispieces, contemporary calf ruled
in gilt, 8vo, J. & R. Tonson, 1756
£20-40

996.
Atkinson (Capt. George
Francklin)
“Curry & Rice,” on Forty
Plates; or, The Ingredients of
Social Life at “Our Station” in
India second edition, additional
lithographed title and 39 plates,
some foxing, a few plates at start
slightly loose, original gilt-
decorative cloth, spine ends very
slightly worn, g.e., 4to, [1860].
£150-200

997.
Thompson (Pishey)
The History and Antiquities of
Boston...., engraved plates and
vignettes throughout, light foxing to
title and first few leaves, half calf over
pattered boards, 8vo, Boston, 1856.
£60-80

998.
Gregory (Jacob)
Conspectus Medicinae
Theoreticae SIGNED BY
AUTHOR TO VERSO OF HALF
TITLE, fourth edition, half title,
contemporary calf, blind stamped, top
board a little loose but held by
strings, 8vo, Edinburgh, 1813.
£80-120

999.
[Hoyle (Edmond)]
Hoyle’s Games Improved and
Enlarged by New and Practical
TreatisesÖ, contemporary sheep, a
little scuffed, 8vo, 1835.
£50-70

1000.
[Burney (Frances)]
Diary & Letters of Madame
d’Arblay (1778-1840) 7 vol., engraved
portrait frontispieces with tissue
guards, plates, contemporary half
morocco over boards, 8vo, 1843-46.
£80-120
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